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This calendar applies to CU Boulder Special Session classes, and may not apply to standard start and end dates (see page 2). For other classes, refer to 
the Spring 2019 Academic Calendar or Continuing Education Dates and Deadlines webpage. 

 

Session 
Classes 
Begin 

Last Day 
to Be 

Automatically 
Enrolled from 

a Waitlist 
Waitlists 
Canceled 

Last Day to 
Add a Class 
or Change 

Grading 
Basis in 

MyCUInfo* 

Last Day 
to Drop a 
Class in 

MyCUInfo** 
Last Day of 

Classes 

Withdrawal Deadlines 
Jan. 4 (Fri.) – Last day to withdraw 
from any session with 100% refund. 

100% Refund; 
$200 Fee Applies 

100% Tuition 
Assessed** 

Boulder 
8-Wk 
Special 
Session 

Boulder 8-Wk 
Session 1 

Jan. 14 
(Mon.) 

Jan. 15 
(Tues.) 

Jan. 16 
(Wed.) 

Jan. 22 
(Tues.) 

Feb. 14 
(Thurs.) 

March 6 
(Wed.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
Jan. 22 (Tues.) 

Jan. 23 (Wed.)– 
March 5 (Tues.) 

Boulder 8-Wk 
Session 2 

March 7 
(Thurs.) 

March 8 
(Fri.) 

March 9 
(Sat.) 

March 14 
(Thurs.) 

April 15 
(Mon.) 

May 3 
(Fri.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)–
March 14 (Thurs.) 

March 15 (Fri.)– 
May 2 (Thurs.) 

Boulder 
5-Wk 
Special 
Session 
 

Boulder 5-Wk 
Session 1 

Jan. 14 
(Mon.) 

Jan. 15 
(Tues.) 

Jan. 16 
(Wed.) 

Jan. 17 
(Thurs.) 

Feb. 4 
(Mon.) 

Feb. 15 
(Fri.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
Jan. 17 (Thurs.) 

Jan. 18 (Fri.)– 
Feb. 14 (Thurs.) 

Boulder 5-Wk 
Session 2 

Feb. 18 
(Mon.) 

Feb. 19 
(Tues.) 

Feb. 20 
(Wed.) 

Feb. 21 
(Thurs.) 

March 8 
(Fri.) 

March 22 
(Fri.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
Feb. 21 (Thurs.) 

Feb. 22 (Fri.)– 
March 21 (Thurs.) 

Boulder 5-Wk 
Session 3 

April 1 
(Mon.) 

April 2 
(Tues.) 

April 3 
(Wed.) 

April 4 
(Thurs.) 

April 19 
(Fri.) 

May 2 
(Thurs.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
April 4 (Thurs.) 

April 5 (Fri.)– 
May 1 (Wed.) 

Boulder 
4-Wk 
Special 
Session 
 

Boulder 4-Wk 
Session 1 

Jan. 14 
(Mon.)  

Jan. 14 
(Mon.) 

Jan. 15 
(Tues.) 

Jan. 16 
(Wed.) 

Jan. 29 
(Tues.) 

Feb. 7 
(Thurs.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
Jan. 16 (Wed.) 

Jan. 17 (Thurs.)–
Feb. 6 (Wed.) 

Boulder 4-Wk 
Session 2 

Feb. 11 
(Mon.) 

Feb. 11 
(Mon.) 

Feb. 12 
(Tues.) 

Feb. 13 
(Wed.) 

Feb. 25 
(Mon.) 

March 6 
(Wed.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
Feb. 13 (Wed.) 

Feb. 14 (Thurs.)–
March 5 (Tues.) 

Boulder 4-Wk 
Session 3 

March 7 
(Thurs.) 

March 7 
(Thurs.) 

March 8 
(Fri.) 

March 11 
(Mon.) 

March 21 
(Thurs.) 

April 8 
(Mon.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)–
March 11 (Mon.) 

March 12 (Tues.)– 
April 7 (Sun.) 

Boulder 4-Wk 
Session 4 

April 9 
(Tues.) 

April 9 
(Tues.) 

April 10 
(Wed.) 

April 11 
(Thurs.) 

April 23 
(Tues.) 

May 2 
(Thurs.) 

Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
April 11 (Thurs.) 

April 12 (Fri.)– 
May 1 (Wed.) 

* After the last day to add a class, students who drop a special session class but remain enrolled in the session are required to pay 100 percent of tuition and fees (no refund), 
and a W grade is posted to their transcript. See Drop a Class. 

** W grades are posted to transcripts. 

mailto:registrar@colorado.edu
https://www.colorado.edu/registrar/node/1870/attachment
https://ce.colorado.edu/resources/topics/dates-and-deadlines-general-info/
https://www.colorado.edu/registrar/students/registration/register/drop
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Pre-Semester Session: Law 

Classes Begin 

Add a Class or 
Waitlist in 
MyCUInfo 

Drop a Class 
w/o Tuition/Fee 

Charges* 

Change 
Grading Basis 
in MyCUInfo 

Waitlists 
Canceled 

Last Day of 
Classes 

Jan. 7 (Mon.) Jan. 7 (Mon.) Jan. 7 (Mon.) Jan. 7 (Mon.) Jan. 8 (Tues.) Jan. 12 (Sat.) 

 

 

Withdrawal Deadlines 
100% 

Refund 
100% Refund & 

$200 Fee 
100% Tuition 
Assessed** 

Jan. 4 (Fri.) Jan. 5 (Sat.)– 
Jan. 7 (Mon.) 

Jan. 8 (Tues.)–
Jan. 11 (Fri.) 

Boulder 16-Wk Standard Session 

Classes Begin 

Add a Class or 
Waitlist in 
MyCUInfo 

Drop a Class 
w/o Tuition/Fee 

Charges* 

Change Grading 
Basis in 

MyCUInfo 
Waitlists 
Canceled 

Drop a Class in 
MyCUInfo 

Last Day of 
Classes 

Jan. 14 (Mon.) Jan. 23 (Wed.) Jan. 30 (Wed.) Feb. 1 (Fri.) Feb. 1 (Fri.) March 22 (Fri.) May 2 (Thurs.) 

Withdrawal Deadlines 
100% 

Refund 
100% Refund 
& $200 Fee 

40% Tuition 
Assessed** 

60% Tuition 
Assessed** 

100% Tuition 
Assessed** 

Jan. 4 (Fri.) Jan. 5 (Sat.)–
Jan. 30 (Wed.) 

Jan. 31 (Thurs.)–
Feb. 13 (Wed.) 

Feb. 14 (Thurs.)–
Feb. 27 (Wed.) 

Feb. 28 (Thurs.)–
May 2 (Thurs.) 

 

* After this date, students who drop a special session class but remain enrolled in the session are required to pay 100 percent of tuition and fees (no refund), and a W grade is 
posted to their transcript. See Drop a Class. 

** W grades are posted to transcripts. 

https://www.colorado.edu/registrar/students/registration/register/drop
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